

Sayali Upasani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2766 OF 2023

Sunil Bhimsen Marathe	...Applicant
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. S. Pasbola with Adesh R. Kale , for Applicant.

Smt. A. A. Takalkar, APP for State.

Mr. Nilesh Patil, API, Cr. Branch Vashi Police Station,
Present.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 6th DECEMBER, 2023

P.C.:-

- 1) Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2) The learned APP submits that the instant application is required to be heard with ABA No. 3438 of 2022.
- 3) Stand over to 16th January, 2024 along with ABA No. 3438 of 2022.
- 4) The interim protection, granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]