

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2766 OF 2023

Sunil Bhimsen MaratheAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3399 OF 2022

Sandeep Om Prakash VaidAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3390 OF 2022

Rahul S/o Pralhad MandaleAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3438 OF 2022

Sameer Abdul Rashid Arai And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 604 OF 2023

Moin S/o Ahamad Kadri
V/S
State Of Maharashtra

...APPLICANT

...RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J

DATE : 16th January, 2024

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 07/02/2024 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)