

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2766 OF 2023**

Sunil Bhimsen Marathe ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Sunil Bhimsen Marathe, for the Applicant.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 04, 2024**

**P.C.:**

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**