



Diksha Rane

503.aba 604-23.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.604/2023**

MOIN S/O. AHAMAD KADRI ..APPLICANT  
VS.  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2766/2023**

SUNIL BHIMSEN MARATHE ..APPLICANT  
VS.  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3390/2022**

RAHUL S/O. PRALHAD MANDALE ..APPLICANT  
VS.  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3399/2022**

SANDEEP OM PRAKASH VAID ..APPLICANT  
VS.  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH  
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3438/2022**

SAMEER ABDUL RASHID ARAI & ORS. ..APPLICANTS  
VS.  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

-----  
Adv. Abhishek Kulkarni a/w. Adv. Sagar Wakale for the  
applicants in ABA/604/2023 and ABA 3390/2022.  
Smt. Megha Bajoria, APP for the State.  
-----

Diksha Rane

503.aba 604-23.odt

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 12, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

- 1.** Not on board; taken on board.
- 2.** Ad-interim protection already in operation to continue till then.
- 3.** Stand over to **17/4/2024**.

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**