



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2766 OF 2023

SUNIL BHIMSEN MARATHE ..APPLICANT
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2023**

MOIN S/O AHAMAD KADRI ..APPLICANT
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2022**

RAHUL S/O PRALHAD MANDALE ..APPLICANT
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3399 OF 2022**

SANDEEP OM PRAKASH VAID ..APPLICANT
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3438 OF 2022**

SAMEER ABDUL RASHID ARAI AND
ORS. ..APPLICANTS
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

Adv. Sudeep Pasbola for the Applicant in ABA/2766/23.

Adv. Sandeep Vaidya i/b Adv. Samir Pradhan for the Applicant in ABA/3399/22.

Senior Advocate Shri Shirish Gupte i/b Adv. Zehra Charria for the Applicant in ABA/3438/22.

Adv. Abhishek Kulkarni a/w Adv. Sagar Wakale for the Applicants ABA/604/23 and ABA/3390/22.

Adv. Rahul Kurle for the Intervener.

Ms. Megha S. Bajoria, APP for the State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : APRIL 17, 2024

P.C. :

In view of the order dated 04/10/2023 passed by His Lordship N.J. Jamadar in Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2766 of 2023 and other orders which are pointed out, office to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)