

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2766 OF 2023**

Sunil Bhimsen Marathe ... Applicant
versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.604 OF 2023**

Moin s/o Ahamad Kadri ... Applicant
versus
State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2022**

Rahul s/o Pralhad Mandale ... Applicant
versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3399 OF 2022**

Sandeep Om Prakash Vaid ... Applicant
versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3438 OF 2022**

Sameer Abdul Rashid Arai and Ors. ... Applicants
versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola with Mr. Rajan G., Mr. Swaraj Sable, Mr. Sankalp Vichare i/by
Mr. Ayush Pasbola, for Applicant in ABA 2766 of 2023.
Mr. Abhishek Kulkarni (through VC) for Applicant in ABA 604 of 2023 and 3390 of
2022.
Mr. Samir V. Pradhan, for Applicant in ABA 3399 of 2022.
Ms. Zehra Charania with Mr. Ayaz Khan, for Applicant in ABA 3438 of 2022.
Ms. Mahalaxmi Ganpathy, APP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 25 JULY 2024

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The Court is informed that there are orders passed by the different co-ordinate Benches of this Court.
3. Registry to verify and list the applications before the appropriate Bench.
4. Stand over to 22 August 2024.
5. In the meanwhile, ad-interim protection, if granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)