

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2766 OF 2023

Sunil Bhimsen Marathe ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.604 OF 2023
WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2022
WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3399 OF 2022
WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3438 OF 2022**

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate a/w Mrunal Bhide, Mr.Swaraj Sable, Shivraj Patil, Rajan G., Pratik T. and Uttam Singh Rathore i/by Ayush S. Pasbola Advocates for Applicant in ABA/2766/2023.

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Senior Advocate h/f Mr. Racheeta Dhuru for Applicant in ABA/604/2023 and ABA/3390/2022.

Mr. Samir V. Pradhan for Applicant in ABA/3399/2022.

Mr. Ayaz Khan a/w Ms. Mallika Sharma i/by Zehra Charania for Applicant in ABA/3438/2022.

Mr.H. J. Dedhia, APP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 4th OCTOBER 2024**

PC.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 16th October 2024.
3. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)