

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2024.10.17
12:53:14 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2766 OF 2023

Sunil Bhimsen Marathe ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2023

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2022

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3399 OF 2023

WITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3438 OF 2023

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate a/w Ayush S. Pasbola,
for Applicant in ABA/2766/2023.

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Racheeta
Dhuru, Baliram K. and Rohit Patil, for Applicant in
ABA/604/2023 and ABA/3390/2022.

Mr. Samir V. Pradhan for Applicant in ABA/3399/2022.

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Ayaz Khan and
Nilesh Kumbhar i/by Zehra Charania for Applicant in
ABA/3438/2022.

Mr. A. A. Naik, APP for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Prashant Pandey, a/w Dinesh Jodhwani, Manpreet
Rotiani, i/b WB Legal LLP, for the intervener –
respondent No.2.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 16th OCTOBER, 2024

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.

2. The learned APP invites the attention of the Court to the office report that the applications are required to be placed before a Coordinate Bench of this Court.
3. Registry to list the applications before the appropriate Bench in terms of office report dated 16th August, 2024.
4. Interim protection, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next listing of the matter.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]