

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2766 OF 2023

Sunil Bhimsen Marathe ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Mr Ayush Pasbola for Applicant

Ms A S Gotad, APP for Stat Respondent

Mentioned out of turn

To be listed a/w connected ABA

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J**

**DATE : 20th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 03/09/2025. Ad-interim relief if any will operating till continue to operate till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**